
Florida Department of Transportation
RON DESANTIS

GOVERNOR
719 S. Woodland Boulevard 
DeLand, Florida 32720-6834

ERIK R. FENNIMAN
INTERIM SECRETARY

Addendum 1

ADVERTISEMENT NUMBER:   RFP-DOT-18-19-5003-ABATE
DESCRIPTION:   District Five Asbestos Abatement for Right-of-Way Services
DATE:   January 9, 2019

You are hereby notified that the above referenced Request for Proposal (RFP) is modified as noted below:

1. Section 32 of the RFP document titled AWARD OF THE CONTRACT, the
first and third sentences are changed to read as follows:

The contract will be awarded to the 2 (two) responsible and responsive Proposer’s whose proposals are
determined to be the most advantageous to the State.  The two (2) Proposer’s with the highest Total 
Score will be the apparent winners.

2. The information contained in Section 18, SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES
LISTS, is incorrect. It should read as follows:

18) SCRUTINZED COMPANIES LISTS

www.fdot.gov



3. The incorrect version of form #5, Vendor Certification Regarding
Scrutinized Companies List is included in the bid document. Please submit
the corrected form (attached to this Addendum) with your responses.

4. In section 34) ATTACHED FORMS, the Scrutinized Companies Lists, Form
No. 5 should be submitted with all proposals, regardless of amount.

TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE AND ALL CHANGES, PLEASE SIGN AND 
RETURN BY E-FAX TO THIS OFFICE @ (850) 412-8092 PRIOR TO January 15, 2019 at 
2:00PM.

Name of Company:

Authorized Signature:  Date:

FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), 
F.S. SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, F.S.



Florida Statutes:
287.135

Respondent Vendor Name: 

Vendor FEIN:

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

VENDOR CERTIFICATION REGARDING
SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES LISTS

375-030-60
PROCUREMENT

OGC – 06/18

Vendor’s Authorized Representative Name and Title:

Address:

City:          State:          Zip:

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Section 287.135, Florida Statutes prohibits a company from bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or entering
into or renewing a contract for goods or services of any amount if, at the time of contracting or renewal, the
company is on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, created pursuant to Section 215.4725,
Florida Statutes, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel.  Section 287.135, Florida Statutes, also prohibits a
company from bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or entering into or renewing a contract for goods or
services of $1,000,000 or more, that are on either the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or
the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector Lists which were created
pursuant to s. 215.473, Florida Statutes.

As the person authorized to sign on behalf of Respondent, I hereby certify that the company identified above in 
the section entitled “Respondent Vendor Name” is not listed on either the Scrutinized Companies with Activities 
in Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or the 
Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List. I further certify that the company is not engaged in a boycott of
Israel. I understand that pursuant to section 287.135, Florida Statutes, the submission of a false certification
may subject company to civil penalties, attorney’s fees, and/or costs.

Certified By:

who is authorized to sign on behalf of the above referenced company.

Authorized Signature Print Name and Title:

Date:


